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AWARDED GRANTS | GRANTEES LISTING — SUCCESS STORIES — EVALUATIONS —

SORT BY

Award Date

PROJECT TITLE

KC United Sporting = Core Support —

Launchpad Community Center - Core Support —

Jeff Jack Board Member Recognition Contribution
H2—

Jeff Jack Board Member Recognition

Contribution —+

Premise on the Plains —

Home Repair Program for Homeowners —

Childhood Literacy in Shocker Community —

Kansas Health Institute (KHI) Core Support 2022 -
2026 —

Condition Heart Discipline (CHD) Boxing Club Core
Support —

Fines and Fees Project —

Grantwriting Assistance to Kansas Non-profit
Organizations 2022 - 2024 —

Strengthening Local Safety Net Clinics —

Doing Justice —

Kansas Community Investment Fund (KCIF) Bridge
2022 —

Capacity Building to Increase Awareness —

Capacity Building for Historic Dunbar Theatre

Redevelopment —

Kansas Grantmakers in Health (KGIH) Alliance for a
Healthy Kansas 2021-2022 —

Kansas Digital Equity and Inclusion Collaborative
(KUCR) —

Kansas Integrated Voter Engagement Initiative:
Phase Il (KRC) —

lusion Collak

AWARDED TO

KC United! Youth Sperts and Education, Inc —

ICT LaunchPad Inc. —+

Douglas County Community Foundation —

Lawrence Humane Society —

United Way of the Plains, Inc —

Wichita Habitat for Humanity, Inc. —

United Way of the Plains, Inc —

Kansas Health Institute —

NenprofitGO Ine —

Kansas Legal Services, Inc. =

University of Kansas Center for Research, Inc. —

United Methodist Health Ministry Fund —

DIRECT ACTION AND RESEARCH TRAINING

Center, Inc —

Kansas Center for Entrepreneurship, Inc. (dba
NetWork Kansas) —

Reach Out 2 Somecne Else,Inc —

Power Community Development Corporation —

Community Care Network of Kansas, Ine. =

University of Kansas Center for Research, Inc. —

Kansas Rural Center —

Kansas Digital Equity and |
(Groundwork NE Revitalization) —

dwork Northeast Revitalization Group, Inc. =

AMOUNT

$50,000.00

$50,000.00

$20,000.00

$5,000.00

$50,000.00

$50,000.00

$5,00000

$13,500,00000

$13,000.00

$9,226.00

$298,393.00

$60,10747

$1788,540.00

$579,000.00

$30,000.00

$20,000.00

$208,000.00

$249,85700

$299,898.00

$24849000

AWARD DATE

May 26, 2022

May 23, 2022

May 16, 2022

May 11, 2022

February 4, 2022

February 4, 2022

January 31, 2022

December 16, 2021

December 13, 2021

December 15, 2021

December 9, 2021

December 1, 2021

Nevember 11, 2021

November 10, 2021

October 21, 2021

September 23, 2021

August 31, 2021

August 3, 2021

August 6, 2021

July 31,2021



Kansas Integrated Voter Engagement Initiative:
Phase Il (Appleseed) —

Kansas Integrated Voter Engagement Initiative:
Phase Il (MORE2) —

Kansas Integrated Voter Engagement Initiative:
Phase Il (ACLU) =

Kansas Integrated Voter Engagement Initiative:
Phase Il (LACF) =

Kansas Integrated Voter Engagement Initiative:
Phase Il (CEP) —

Kansas Integrated Voter Engagement Initiative:

Phase Il (Destination Innovation) —

Kansas Integrated Voter Engagement Initiative:
Phase Il (El Centro) —

Kansas Digital Equity and Inclusion Collaborative
(City of Topeka) —

Kansas Digital Equity and Inclusion Collaberative
(KC Digital Drive) —

Kansas Integrated Voter Engagement Initiative:
Phase Il (Kearny Co. Hospital) =

Thriving Anti-Hunger Campaign —

Foresight: Phase Il —

COVID-19: Support Promotoras de Salud Program to
serve as a link to vaccines and other health

resources —*

The African American Literacy Coalition —

Building Leaders for Educational Equity in Northeast

Kansas —+

First 1,000 Days Kansas: Equity From the

Beginning —

Building Inclusive Nonprofit Boards and Leadership

in Kansas —

Convergence Partnership 2021-2022 —

Kansas News Service Core Support 2021-2025 —

Kansas iation of C ity Fe
(KACF) Core Support 2021-2025 —

Kansas Leadership Center (KLC) Core Support
2021-2025 —

COVID-19 SNAP Outreach Expansion —+

COVID-19 Response Anti-Hunger Advocate in SW
Kansas —

Kansas Healthy Food Initiative 2020 - 2023 —

Kansas Grantmakers in Health (KGIH) Alliance for a
Healthy Kansas 2020 - 2021 —

Kansas Healthy Food Initiative 2020 - 2023 —

Kansas Healthy Food Initiative 2020 - 2023 —+

Kansas Action for Children (KAC) Core Support
2020-2023 —

Communities Supporting Early Literacy (KC): Early
Literacy for All (ELFA) —

Attachment and Behavioral Catchup (ABC)

Intervention —

Kansas Appleseed Center for Law and Justice,

Ine, =

Metro O

Equity, Inc —

for Racial and E

American Civil Liberties Union Foundation of

Kansas —

Tri-Agency Intervention Inc dba Liberal Area

Coalition for Families —

Climate and Energy Preject, Inc. —

Destination Innovation =

El Centro, Ine. =

City of Topeka —

KC Digital Drive =

Kearny County Hospital —

Kansas Appleseed Center for Law and Justice,

Inc. =+

Growth Philanthropy Network, Inc. —

El Centro, Inc. —

Storytime Village, Inc —

Metre O

Equity, Inc —

for Racial and E:

Kansas Breastfeeding Coalition, Inc. =

Suppert Kansas City, Ine. =

PolieyLink —

Curators of the University of Missouri —

Kansas Association of Community Feundations —

Kansas Leadership Center, Inc. —

Harvesters Community Food Network —

Kansas Appleseed Center for Law and Justice,

Ine. =

Kansas Center for Entreprencurship, Inc. (dba
NetWork Kansas) —

Community Care Network of Kansas, Inc. =

Kansas State University —

IFF —

Kansas Action for Children, Inc. —

USD 500 Kansas City, Kansas Public Schools —+

United Methodist Health Ministry Fund —

$300,000.00

$200,00000

$199,000.00

$300,000.00

$300,000.00

$300,000.00

$300,000.00

$249,999.33

$249,975.00

$300,000.00

$810,000.00

$200,000.00

$120,000.00

$300,000.00

$249,000.00

$299,928.00

$150,000.00

$100,000.00

$2,848,822.00

$1,000000.00

$15,000,000.00

$750,000.00

$150,000.00

$1,239,946.00

$92,000.00

$760,000.00

$2,000,000.00

$750,000.00

$300,000.00

$450,000.00

July 29, 2021
July 29, 2021
July 28, 2021
July 27, 2021
July 27, 2021
July 27, 2021
July 27, 2021
July 27, 2021
July 27, 2021
July 27, 2021
June 1, 2021

May 27, 2021
May 12, 2021
May 5, 2021

April 22, 2021

April 21,2021

March 29, 2021

February 18, 2021

February 16, 2021

January 8, 2021

January 5, 2021

December 11, 2020

November 19, 2020

September 28, 2020

August 27, 2020

August 3, 2020

August 3, 2020

July 1, 2020

April 17, 2020

April 9, 2020



CONNECT WITH US

Sign Up for KHF's Electronic Newsletters On Social Media

Learn more about the latest Foundation news, grant opportunities, I'i /KansasHealthFoundation

stories and health arficles by signing up for KHF's e-newsletters.
W @kansashealthorg

Join today!
* Email [0 WatchKansasHealth
[@) @kansashealtherg

arketing emails from: Kansas Health Foundstion, 309
eslihorg/. You can revoke your consent fo receive
found at he bottom of every email. Emails are serviced

By submitiing this for
E_Douglas, Wichita, K

consenting o re:
US, http:/furwvia

SafeUnsubscribet

We envision a culture in which every Kansan can make healthy

choices where they live, work and play.

© 2023 KANSAS HEALTH FOUNDATION




