

OUR GRANTEES

Across our program and impact areas, KHF provides funding to nonprofits, advocacy groups, faith-based organizations, educational institutions, state agencies and many others. To learn more about where KHF funding goes, please utilize the searchable database below, where you can search by project, grantee, amount or start date.

AWARDED GRANTS ↓ GRANTEES LISTING → SUCCESS STORIES → EVALUATIONS →

SORT BY

Award Date

PROJECT TITLE	AWARDED TO	AMOUNT	AWARD DATE
KC United Sporting – Core Support →	KC United! Youth Sports and Education, Inc →	\$50,000.00	May 26, 2022
Launchpad Community Center – Core Support →	ICT LaunchPad Inc. →	\$50,000.00	May 23, 2022
Jeff Jack Board Member Recognition Contribution $\#2 \rightarrow$	Douglas County Community Foundation →	\$20,000.00	May 16, 2022
Jeff Jack Board Member Recognition Contribution →	Lawrence Humane Society →	\$5,000.00	May 11, 2022
Promise on the Plains →	United Way of the Plains, Inc →	\$50,000.00	February 4, 2022
Home Repair Program for Homeowners →	Wichita Habitat for Humanity, Inc. →	\$50,000.00	February 4, 2022
Childhood Literacy in Shocker Community →	United Way of the Plains, Inc $ ightarrow$	\$5,000.00	January 31, 2022
Kansas Health Institute (KHI) Core Support 2022 – 2026 →	Kansas Health Institute →	\$13,500,000.00	December 16, 2021
Condition Heart Discipline (CHD) Boxing Club Core Support \rightarrow	NonprofitGO Inc →	\$13,000.00	December 15, 2021
Fines and Fees Project →	Kansas Legal Services, Inc. →	\$9,226.00	December 15, 2021
Grantwriting Assistance to Kansas Non-profit Organizations 2022 – 2024 →	University of Kansas Center for Research, Inc. $ ightarrow$	\$298,393.00	December 9, 2021
Strengthening Local Safety Net Clinics →	United Methodist Health Ministry Fund $ ightarrow$	\$60,107.47	December 1, 2021
Doing Justice →	DIRECT ACTION AND RESEARCH TRAINING Center, Inc \rightarrow	\$1,788,540.00	November 11, 2021
Kansas Community Investment Fund (KCIF) Bridge 2022 →	Kansas Center for Entrepreneurship, Inc. (dba NetWork Kansas) →	\$579,000.00	November 10, 2021
Capacity Building to Increase Awareness →	Reach Out 2 Someone Else,Inc →	\$30,000.00	October 21, 2021
Capacity Building for Historic Dunbar Theatre Redevelopment →	Power Community Development Corporation $ ightarrow$	\$20,000.00	September 23, 2021
Kansas Grantmakers in Health (KGIH) Alliance for a Healthy Kansas 2021-2022 →	Community Care Network of Kansas, Inc. $ ightarrow$	\$208,000.00	August 31, 2021
Kansas Digital Equity and Inclusion Collaborative (KUCR) \rightarrow	University of Kansas Center for Research, Inc. →	\$249,857.00	August 9, 2021
Kansas Integrated $\frac{\text{Voter}}{\text{Engagement Initiative:}}$ Phase II (KRC) \rightarrow	Kansas Rural Center →	\$299,898.00	August 6, 2021
Kansas Digital Equity and Inclusion Collaborative (Groundwork NE Revitalization) \rightarrow	Groundwork Northeast Revitalization Group, Inc. $ ightarrow$	\$248,490.00	July 31, 2021

•			
Kansas Integrated <mark>Voter</mark> Engagement Initiative: Phase II (Appleseed) →	Kansas Appleseed Center for Law and Justice, Inc. →	\$300,000.00	July 29, 2021
Kansas Integrated <mark>Voter</mark> Engagement Initiative: Phase II (MORE2) →	Metro Organization for Racial and Economic Equity, Inc →	\$300,000.00	July 29, 2021
Kansas Integrated <mark>Voter</mark> Engagement Initiative: Phase II (ACLU) →	American Civil Liberties Union Foundation of Kansas →	\$199,000.00	July 28, 2021
Kansas Integrated <mark>Voter</mark> Engagement Initiative: Phase II (LACF) →	Tri-Agency Intervention Inc dba Liberal Area Coalition for Families →	\$300,000.00	July 27, 2021
Kansas Integrated <mark>Voter</mark> Engagement Initiative: Phase II (CEP) →	Climate and Energy Project, Inc. →	\$300,000.00	July 27, 2021
Kansas Integrated <mark>Voter</mark> Engagement Initiative: Phase II (Destination Innovation) →	Destination Innovation →	\$300,000.00	July 27, 2021
Kansas Integrated <mark>Voter</mark> Engagement Initiative: Phase II (El Centro) →	El Centro, Inc. →	\$300,000.00	July 27, 2021
Kansas Digital Equity and Inclusion Collaborative (City of Topeka) →	City of Topeka →	\$249,999.33	July 27, 2021
Kansas Digital Equity and Inclusion Collaborative (KC Digital Drive) $ ightarrow$	KC Digital Drive →	\$249,975.00	July 27, 2021
Kansas Integrated <mark>Voter</mark> Engagement Initiative: Phase II (Kearny Co. Hospital) →	Kearny County Hospital →	\$300,000.00	July 27, 2021
Thriving Anti-Hunger Campaign →	Kansas Appleseed Center for Law and Justice, Inc. →	\$810,000.00	June 1, 2021
Foresight: Phase II →	Growth Philanthropy Network, Inc. $ ightarrow$	\$200,000.00	May 27, 2021
COVID-19: Support Promotoras de Salud Program to serve as a link to vaccines and other health resources →	El Centro, Inc. →	\$120,000.00	May 12, 2021
The African American Literacy Coalition →	Storytime Village, Inc →	\$300,000.00	May 5, 2021
Building Leaders for Educational Equity in Northeast Kansas →	Metro Organization for Racial and Economic Equity, Inc →	\$249,000.00	April 22, 2021
First 1,000 Days Kansas: Equity From the Beginning →	Kansas Breastfeeding Coalition, Inc. $ ightarrow$	\$299,928.00	April 21, 2021
Building Inclusive Nonprofit Boards and Leadership n Kansas →	Support Kansas City, Inc. →	\$150,000.00	March 29, 2021
Convergence Partnership 2021-2022 →	PolicyLink →	\$100,000.00	February 18, 2021
Kansas News Service Core Support 2021-2025 →	Curators of the University of Missouri $ ightarrow$	\$2,848,822.00	February 16, 2021
Kansas Association of Community Foundations (KACF) Core Support 2021-2025 →	Kansas Association of Community Foundations →	\$1,000,000.00	January 8, 2021
Kansas Leadership Center (KLC) Core Support 2021-2025 →	Kansas Leadership Center, Inc. →	\$15,000,000.00	January 5, 2021
COVID-19 SNAP Outreach Expansion →	Harvesters Community Food Network →	\$750,000.00	December 11, 2020
COVID-19 Response Anti-Hunger Advocate in SW Kanzas →	Kansas Appleseed Center for Law and Justice, Inc. \rightarrow	\$150,000.00	November 19, 2020
Kansas Healthy Food Initiative 2020 − 2023 →	Kansas Center for Entrepreneurship, Inc. (dba NetWork Kansas) →	\$1,239,946.00	September 28, 2020
Kansas Grantmakers in Health (KGIH) Alliance for a Healthy Kansas 2020 – 2021 →	Community Care Network of Kansas, Inc. →	\$92,000.00	August 27, 2020
Kansas Healthy Food Initiative 2020 - 2023 →	Kansas State University →	\$760,000.00	August 3, 2020
Kansas Healthy Food Initiative 2020 – 2023 →	IFF →	\$2,000,000.00	August 3, 2020
Kansas Action for Children (KAC) Core Support 2020-2023 →	Kansas Action for Children, Inc. →	\$750,000.00	July 1, 2020
Communities Supporting Early Literacy (KC): Early Literacy for All (ELFA) →	USD 500 Kansas City, Kansas Public Schools →	\$300,000.00	April 17, 2020
Attachment and Behavioral Catchup (ABC)	United Methodist Health Ministry Fund →	\$450,000.00	April 9, 2020

